TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		109/18/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internet REIT Inc.	
Street Address:	1233 West Loop South	
Internal Address:	suite 1400	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78305616	CREDITREPORTS.COM YOUR PERSONAL CREDIT PICTURE ONLINE NOW.	
Serial Number:	crial Number: 78305072 CREDIT REPORTS.COM QUALTIY. SECURITY. SATISFACTION.		
Registration Number:	2260131	CREDITREPORTS.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)565-5601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: john@johnberryhill.com

Correspondent Name: John Berryhill
Address Line 1: 4 West Front St.

Address Line 4: Media, PENNSYLVANIA 19063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRK - CREDITREPORTS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0888

OP \$90.00 7830561

900149253

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Berryhill	
Signature:	/John Berryhill/	
Date:	12/07/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IREIT_Release of Lien#page1.tif source=IREIT_Release of Lien#page2.tif source=IREIT_Release of Lien#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0889

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 18th day of September, 2009, by Ableco

Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent ("Ableco"), a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of

Internet REIT, Inc. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Ableco hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest: Trademarks, dated as of February 7, 2007,

made by Company in favor of Ableco and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on February 12, 2007 at Reel 3479 Frame 0651.

Ableco consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company,

such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to

more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon

such trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID-10964630.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0890 This Release shall be binding upon Ableco's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name: Eric maler

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0891

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CREDITREPORTS.COM	75475701	7/06/1999
CREDITREPORTS.COM YOUR PERSONAL CREDIT PICTURE ONLINE NOW	78305616	2/28/2006
CREDIT REPORTS.COM QUALITY. SECURITY. SATISFACTION.	78305072	11/30/2004

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 12/07/2009